

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 410 OF 2018

Rajendrakumar S/o Nandlal Thada ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Urban ....Respondent  
Development Department, Mumbai And Others

Monesh Gopal Sarada S.s. Sarada For Petitioner

Copy Served To G.p. For R-1 & 2 D.m. Kale For/r-3 G.p. For  
R-1 & 2 For Respondent

**CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ**

**DATE : 4th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 11.3.2019 to file reply at the request of shri AV  
Palshikar AGP for R Nos. 1 & 2.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**