

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 410 OF 2018

Rajendrakumar S/o Nandlal ThadaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, UrbanRESPONDENT
Development Department, Mumbai And Others

MONESH GOPAL SARDA for Petitioner

D.P. THAKRE, ADDL. G.P. FOR R-1 and 2 for Respondent

D.M. KALE FOR RESPONDENT NO.3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR

&

HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI

PHALKE, JJ

DATE : 11th July, 2022

P.C. :

S.O. to 26/07/2022.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)