



Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.410 OF 2018

Rajendrakumar s/o Nandlal Thada]	Petitioner
Vs.		
State of Maharashtra]	
Through Secretary, Urban Development]	
Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai]	
and others]	Respondents

.....

Mr. C.A. Joshi holding for Mr. M.G. Sarda, for Petitioner.

Mr. N.S. Rao, A.G.P, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. S.R. Puddatwar h/f Mr. D.M. Kale, for Respondent No.3.

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN &
URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.**

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C.

1. Mr. Joshi holding for Mr. Sarda submits that Mr. Sarda is unable to attend the Court today due to some personal difficulty and, therefore, seeks an adjournment.

2. At his request, stand over to 27th October, 2023.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.] [PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]