

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 410 OF 2018**

( Rajendrakumar s/o Nandlal Thada vs. State of Maharashtra and others )

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

Ms.K.E.Meshram, Advocate holding for Mr.G.K.Sarda, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.N.S.Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr.S.R.Puddatwar, Advocate holding for Mr.D.M.Kale, Advocate for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 10, 2024**

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner stand over to **18/07/2024**, as a last chance.

2) In the meantime, the inspection of the record be completed by the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

( **ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )**

( **NITIN W. SAMBRE, J. )**